WELCOME TO ST PAUL’S CHURCH, SEATON
SUNDAY 10th July 2022

4th Sunday After Trinity *

A warm welcome to our Parish Communion on this Fourth Sunday after Trinity. Please join us for
refreshments in the church hall after this mornings worship.

This mornings hymns are from "Hymns Old and New’

Processional: 17  All people that on earth do dwell

Gradual: 220 How sweet the name of Jesus sounds

Offertory: : 548  When I needed a neighbour

During Communion: 328 Make me a channel of your peace
311 Lord Jesus Christ

Recessional 457 Stand up, stand up for Jesus

Diary
This Week Next Week
Sunday 10th July Sunday 17th July:
9.30 a.m. Parish Communion 9.30 a.m. Parish Communion
Monday 11th July Monday 18th July
1.30 p.m. Indoor Bowls 1.30 p.m. Indoor Bowls
6.30 p.m. Choir Practice 6.30 p.m. Choir Practice
Tuesday 12th July Tuesday 19th July
1.30 p.m. Tuesday Club 6.00 p.m. Year 6 Leavers Service
Wednesday 13th July Thursday 21st July
6.30 p.m. PCC Meeting 9.30 a.m. Holy Communion

Thursday 14th July
9.30 a.m. Holy Communion

Friday 15th July
12 noon Loaves and Fishes Lunch

Please continue to remember in your prayers Alan Fisher, Evelyn Vaughan, Judith Hodgson, Agnes
Brodie, Grace Blackwell, Jennifer Harkness, Irene Hall, Joe Mason and Cora Wedgewood . May God
give them courage and hope in their troubles.

Remember also the departed. From our book of remembrance this week we remember Maggie
Armstrong, Ruth Price, Bill McDonald, George Myers and Ronald Surtees.

NOTICES

Thank you to all who supported the Mothers' Union Strawberry Tea in any way. A total of £526
was raised for Mother' Union funds.
Bonus Ball: Quarterly payments are now due. Please speak to Rev Ian if you are not sure if this

iS you.

Thought for the Week

Straighten your lives out and live by God's standards of love
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